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Goal of presentation:

Reminding of the WP2 tasks for Belarusian consortium
Current status of WP2 (e-Books, curricula, study programs,
lectures, presentations, etc.)

Next steps
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Reminding of the WP2 tasks for Belarusian consortium

Preparation of e-Books "FNM"” and "“Photonics” (current
status);

Development, modernizing and accreditation of new
muster-level curricula for Belarusian universities (current
status);

Internal validation of study programs in Belarusian
universities (current status);

Didactic materials preparation in Belarusian universities
(current status);
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Current status of preparation of e-Books
“"Functional NanoMaterials” and "Photonics”

(will be presented later)
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Current status of curricula
and study programs preparation:

« Educational Standards have been approved
 Ministry of Education has validated the developed curricula

« BSU authorities have validated study programs of courses
which are ready for testing
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Structure of curricula “Functional nanomaterials” for
2 year masterships (State component)

Scope of work (hours)

N The titles of activity of the Of them
B dergraduate, cycles of disciplines Total : Credits
un di’sci lines ’ Auditory Independent
P hours lessons work
1 Special training disciplines 2866 1080 1786 60
1.1 State component 840 316 524 16
111 Philosophy of physics and the 42 20 22 1
technosphere
1.1.2  Physics of condensed matter 130 46 84 2
1.1.3  Physics of wave processes 150 40 110 3
1.1.4  Electronic properties of materials 154 54 100 3
1.1.5 Physics of low-dimension systems 122 40 82 2
116 Pedagogy and psychology of the higher 84 56 o8 5
school
117 Nanostructured materials and methods 158 60 08 3

of their study
1.2 University component 2026 764 1262 44
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Structure of curricula “Functional nanomaterials” for
2 year masterships (University and Elective Component)

Preliminary Type of delivery

number of (lecture, lab, Seme-
No Course name Level students pract) ster
Nanostructured materials and methods of their study Master 10 Lecture 1
Synthesis of nanomaterials Master 10 Lecture 1
Nanotechnology in electronics Master 10 Lecture 1
Low Dimensional Systems Master 10 Lecture 1
> Modern concepts of the structure of matter Master 10 Lecture 1
6 Condensed Matter Physics Master 10 Lecture, lab 1
7 Polymer physics Master 10 Lecture 2
8 Physics and chemistry of surface Master 10 Lecture 2
9 Low dimensional systems (Special chapters) Master 10 Lecture 3
10 Optics of nanostructures Master 10 Lecture, lab 3

11 Theory of transfer Master 10 Lecture, lab 3
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Validated curricula “Functional nanomaterials”
(One-year masterships)
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Validated curricula “Functional nanomaterials”
(Two-year masterships)
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Structure of curricula “Photonics” for 2 year masterships
State component

Scope of work (hours)

1.1
1.11

1.1.2
1.1.3

1.1.4
1.1.5
1.1.6

1.1.7
1.2

The titles of activity of the
undergraduate, cycles of disciplines,
disciplines

Special training disciplines

State component
Philosophy of physics and the
technosphere

Physics of condensed matter
Physics of wave processes

Molecular spectroscopy and
luminescence

Laser systems

Pedagogy and psychology of the higher
school

Nanophotonics
University component

Total

hours

2362
660
42

94
114

118
86
84

122
1702

Of them
Auditory Independent Credits
lessons work
1080 1282 60
316 344 16
20 22 1
46 48 2
40 74 3
54 64 3
40 46 2
56 28 2
60 62 3
764 938 44
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Structure of curricula “Photonics” for 2 year masterships

No

10

11

University and Elective Component

Course name

Nanostructured materials and methods of their study
Synthesis of nanomaterials

Nanotechnology in electronics

Low Dimensional Systems

Modern concepts of the structure of matter
Condensed Matter Physics

Polymer physics

Physics and chemistry of surface

Low dimensional systems (Special chapters)
Optics of nanostructures

Theory of transfer

Level

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Master

Preliminary
number of
students

10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

Type of delivery
(lecture, lab,
pract)

Lecture
Lecture

Lecture
Lecture
Lecture
Lecture, lab
Lecture
Lecture
Lecture
Lecture, lab

Lecture, lab

Seme-
ster

1

1
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Validated curricula “Photonics”
(Two-year masterships)
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Validated curricula “Photonics”
(One-year masterships)
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Testing of new developed/modernised courses in the
1nd semester:

. Introduction to Physics of Surface

. Composite nanostructured materials
. Nanomaterials in Energetics

. Nanotechnologies in Electronics

. Spintronics

. Introduction to Solid State Physics

~N O o B~ W DN P

. Photovoltaics
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Validated Study Programs (Exampless)
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Next steps to Activity Report 3, 2018

1. Completion of testing of the developed and modernised
courses in the 1st semester

2. Completion of guides for laboratory practices
3. Completion of lecture synopsis, presentations, etc.

4. Reviewing of curricula and study programs by Partners
and Associated Partners

5. Arrangement for testing of the developed/modernised
courses and laboratory practices in the 2"d semester
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Problems

1. Participation of Ministry of Education in the
project (they participated only in the some
activities of the project)

2. Participation of RANI in the project
(permission is obtained)
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Thank you for attention

Questions?

Prof. A.K. Fedotov (BSU)

fedotov@bsu.by
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